Central Vermont Career Center School District Warning for March 7, 2023 VOTE

The legal voters of the Central Vermont Career Center School District who are residents of the City of Barre and the Towns of Barre, Berlin, Cabot, Calais, Duxbury, East Montpelier, Fayston, Marshfield, Middlesex, Montpelier, Moretown, Plainfield, Roxbury, Waitsfield, Warren, Waterbury and Worcester are hereby notified and warned to meet at their respective polling places on Tuesday, March 7, 2023. Polls close statewide at seven (7:00) o'clock in the afternoon (p.m.). Voting will take place by Australian ballot upon the following Articles of business:

Article 1:

To elect two members to the Central Vermont Career Center School District Board for the ensuing term commencing March 7, 2023 as follows:

- One at-large director from Montpelier Roxbury Public Schools to serve a term of three years.
- One at-large director from the Washington Central Unified Union School District to serve a term of one year.

Article 2:

Shall the voters of the Central Vermont Career Center School District approve the school board to expend \$4,135,602, which is the amount the school board has determined necessary for the support of the Central Vermont Career Center for the ensuing fiscal year?

The legal voters and residents of the Central Vermont Career Center School District are further warned and notified that an informational meeting will be held in room 136 at the Central Vermont Career Center in the City of Barre and virtually via Google meet on February 27th, 2023 commencing directly after the annual meeting which begins at six o'clock (6:00) in the afternoon (pm) for the purpose of explaining the articles to be voted on by Australian ballot. A recording of this forum will be placed on the CVCC website at cvtcc.org.

The legal voters of the Central Vermont Career Center School District are further notified that voter qualification, registration and absentee voting relative to said election shall be as provided in Chapters 43, 51, and 55 of Title 17, Vermont Statutes Annotated.

Adopted and approved at a meeting of the Board of School Directors of the Central Vermont Unified Union School District held on January 9, 2023. Received for the record and recorded in the records of the Central Vermont Career Center School District on January 10, 2023. Central Vermont Career Center School District Warning for March 7, 2023

> Central Vermont Career Center Board of Directors

Tina Lunt, Clerk Central Vermont Career Center School District

MARE

Jill Remičk, Chair

9

Flor Diaz Smith, Clerk

126 Alice Farrell

Jim Halavonich

Terri Steele

Ösman, Vice Chair Ja Lyman Castle Guy Isabelle Jason Monaco Jonathan Young